TRF1020
GSM RECEIVER
SLWS028B – MAY 1998  – REVISED SEPTEMBER 1998
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Operates from 2.75 V to 3.5 V Supply
� Low Current Consumption
� Low Profile Package: 48-pin Plastic Quad
Flat Package (PQFP)

STROBE
– VIH
– VIL
– VIH
– VIL
– VIH
– VIL
Figure 1. TRF1020 Timing Relationships
APPLICATION INFORMATION
Table 8. TRF1020 Evaluation Board Parts List
DESIGNATORS DESCRIPTION VALUE
SIZE
(mm) MANUFACTURER
MANUFACTURER
P/N
C1, 2, 3, 4 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG101J50
C5, Capacitor 9 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG090D50
C6 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG101J50
C7 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG103K50
C10, 11 Capacitor 56 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG560J50
C14, 16 Capacitor 1 µF 3258B Venkel TA025TCM105KAR
C15 Capacitor 39 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG390J50
C19 Capacitor 56 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG560J50
C20 Capacitor 5 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG050D50
C21 Capacitor 5 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG050C50
C22 Capacitor 330 pF 1206 Murata GRM42–6COG331J50
C23 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG102Z50
C24 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG101J50
C25 Capacitor 4 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG040C50
C26 Capacitor 56 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG560K50
C27 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG101J50
C28 Capacitor 2.7 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG2R7J50
C29 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG101J50
C31 Capacitor 330 pF 1206 Murata GRM42–6COG331J50
C32 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG101J50
C34 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG101J50
C35 Capacitor 220 pF 1206 Murata GRM42-6COG221J50
C37 Capacitor 2 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG020C50
TRF1020
GSM RECEIVER
SLWS028B – MAY 1998  – REVISED SEPTEMBER 1998
15POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
APPLICATION INFORMATION
Table 8. TRF1020 Evaluation Board Parts List (Continued)
DESIGNATORS DESCRIPTION VALUE
SIZE
(mm) MANUFACTURER
MANUFACTURER
P/N
C38 Capacitor 33 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG330J50
C41, 42, 43, 44 Capacitor 10 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG100D50
C45, 46, 47 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG101J50
C48 Capacitor 220 pF 1206 Murata GRM42-6COG221J50
C49 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG103K50
C50, 51 Capacitor 100000 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG1042016
C52 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG103K50
C53 Capacitor 56 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG056J50
C54 Capacitor 1 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG010C50
C55 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM36X7R102K50
C56 Capacitor  39pF 1206 Murata GRM42–6COG390J50
C57 Capacitor 1 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG010C50
C58 Capacitor 3.3 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG3R3050
C59 Capacitor 18 pF 1206 Murata GRM42–6COG180J50
C60 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG101J50
C61 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM36X7R103K16
C62 Capacitor 1000000 pF 3258B Venkel TA025TCM105KAR
C63 Capacitor 1000000 pF 1206 Murata GRM42-6Y5V105
C64 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG101J50
C65 Capacitor 2 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG020C50
C66 Capacitor 6 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG060J50
C72 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM36Y5V102Z50
C73 Capacitor 33 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG330O50
C74, 75, 76 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM36Y5V102Z50
C77 Capacitor 82 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG820J50
C80 Capacitor 12 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG120O50
C81 Capacitor 5 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG050C50
C82 Capacitor 12 pF 0402 Murata GRM36X7R120K16
C83 Capacitor 5 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG050C50
C84 Capacitor 9 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG090J50
C85 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG103K50
C86 Capacitor 22 pF 0402 Murata GRM36COG220J50
C87 Capacitor 5.6 pF 0603 Murata GRM39COG5R6C50
L1 Inductor 150 nH 1008 Coilcraft 1008CS-151XKBC
L2 Inductor 470 nH 0603 Toko LL2012-FR47K
L3 Inductor 180 nH 0805 Coilcraft 0805HS–181TKBC
L4 Inductor 6.8 nH 0603 Coilcraft 0603HS–6N8TKBC

L11 Inductor 150 nH 1008 Coilcraft 1008CS-151XKBC
L12 Inductor 56 nH 0603 Coilcraft 0603HS-56NTJBC
L13, 14 Inductor 3.9 nH 0603 Coilcraft 0603HS-3N9TKBC
L15, 16 Inductor 390 nH 1008 Coilcraft 1008CS–391XKBC
L17 Inductor 39 nH 0603 Coilcraft 0603HS–39NTJBC
L18 Inductor 390 nH 1008 Coilcraft 1008CS–391XKBC
L19 Inductor 120 nH 1008 Coilcraft 1008CS–121XKBC
L21 Inductor 39 nH 0805 Coilcraft 0805HS-390TMBC
L22 Inductor 6.8 nH 0402 Toko LL1005–F6N8K
L23 Inductor 180 nH 0805 Coilcraft 0805HS–181TKBC
L25, 26 Inductor 47 nH 0603 Coilcraft 0603HS–47NTJBC
L27 Inductor 39 nH 0805 Coilcraft 0805HS-390TMBC
L28 Inductor 150 nH 0805 Coilcraft 0805HS–151TKBC
L29 Inductor 120 nH 0603 Coilcraft 0603HS–R12TJBC
R1, 2 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ–2GEJ0R00
R3 Resistor 10 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ103
R4 Resistor 1.5 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ152
R5, 6 Resistor 1 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ102
R7 Resistor 1.5kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ152
R8 Resistor 1 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ102
R9 Resistor 1.5 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ152
R10 Resistor 1 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ102
R11 Resistor 1.5 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ152
R12 Resistor 10 kΩ Trimpot Bourns 3214W–1–103ECT
R13 Resistor 10 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ103
R14 Resistor 9.1 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ912
R15 Resistor 10 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ103
R16 Resistor 10 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ103
R17 Resistor 2 kΩ Trimpot Bourns 3214W–1–202ECT
R18, 21 Resistor 22 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ223
R19 Resistor 10 kΩ Trimpot Bourns 3214W–1–103ECT
R20, 22, 23 Resistor 10 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ103
R24 Resistor 9.1 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ912
R25 Resistor 10 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ103
R26 Resistor 2 kΩ Trimpot Bourns 3214W–1–202ECT
R29 Resistor 10 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ103
R30 Resistor 5.1kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ–2GEJ512
TRF1020
GSM RECEIVER
SLWS028B – MAY 1998  – REVISED SEPTEMBER 1998
17POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
APPLICATION INFORMATION
Table 8. TRF1020 Evaluation Board Parts List (Continued)
DESIGNATORS DESCRIPTION VALUE
SIZE
(mm) MANUFACTURER
MANUFACTURER
P/N
R31, 32, 33 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ0R00
R36 Resistor 10 kΩ Trimpot Bourns 3214W-103ECT
R39 Resistor 200 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ201
R40, 41 Resistor 50 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERK-2GEJ201
R42 Resistor 47 kΩ 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ473
R43 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ0R00
R44 Adj. Resistor 10 kΩ Bourns 3296–Y–1–103
R50, 51 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ0R00
P1